basis).  2 Includes equity exposures in the banking book according to the simple risk weight method.  3 Includes settlement risk and business transfers.  4 Non-counterparty-related risk includes deferred tax assets
recognized for temporary differences (30 September 2016: CHF 11.0 billion, 30 June 2016: CHF 10.8 billion), property, equipment and software (30 September 2016: CHF 8.0 billion, 30 June 2016: CHF 7.9 billion) and
other items (30 September 2016: CHF 0.3 billion, 30 June 2016: CHF 0.3 billion).  5 Corporate Center – Services market risk RWA were negative, as they included the effect of portfolio diversification across busi-
nesses.  6 Phase-out items are entirely related to non-counterparty-related risk RWA.

P-68

Ri
sk

, t
re

as
ur

y
an

d
ca

pi
ta

l m
an

ag
em

en
t

Leverage ratio

As of 30 September 2016, our going concern leverage ratio was 4.4% on a fully applied basis compared with a pro forma ratio of
4.2% as of 30 June 2016. On a phase-in basis, the going concern leverage ratio increased 0.3 percentage points to 6.2%.

Swiss SRB leverage ratio

Swiss SRB including
transitional arrangements

(phase-in)

Swiss SRB
as of 1.1.20

(fully applied)
Former Swiss SRB

(phase-in)
Former Swiss SRB

(fully applied)

30.9.16
30.6.16

Pro forma 30.9.16
30.6.16

Pro forma 30.6.16 30.6.16

Leverage ratio denominator (CHF billion)

Total IFRS assets 935.2 989.4 935.2 989.4 989.4 989.4

Difference between IFRS and regulatory scope of consolidation1 (15.5) (15.2) (15.5) (15.2) (15.2) (15.2)

Less derivative exposures and SFTs2 (282.5) (347.7) (282.5) (347.7) (347.7) (347.7)

On-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivative
exposures and SFTs) 637.2 626.5 637.2 626.5 626.5 626.5

Derivative exposures 109.4 121.2 109.4 121.2 121.2 121.2

Securities financing transactions 112.2 129.7 112.2 129.7 129.7 129.7

Off-balance sheet items 36.0 37.8 36.0 37.8 37.8 37.8

Items deducted from Swiss SRB tier 1 capital (13.1) (12.9) (17.5) (17.1) (12.9) (17.1)

Total exposures (leverage ratio denominator) 881.7 902.4 877.3 898.2 902.4 898.2

Loss-absorbing capacity (CHF million)

Total capital 54,265 49,381

Going concern capital 54,623 53,616 39,003 38,049

of which: common equity tier 1 capital 37,207 37,064 30,254 30,264 37,064 30,264

Gone concern loss-absorbing capacity 17,124 13,365 28,129 24,485

Total loss-absorbing capacity 71,747 66,982 67,132 62,534

Leverage ratios (%)

Leverage ratio 6.0 5.5

Going concern leverage ratio 6.2 5.9 4.4 4.2

of which: common equity tier 1 leverage ratio 4.2 4.1 3.4 3.4 4.1 3.4